
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No:SSE/KNR/Proc/102/2023-24 Date:02.03.2024 

 
TENDERNOTICE 

 

Sub:-Inviting Sealed Tenders for the Supply ofFurniture 
atKannurDistrict-reg. 

 
The SIDCO Sales Emporium Kannur, invites 2Cover Sealed 

Tenders for the Supply of furniture from the Empanelled Units 
registered with SIDCO(MSME)under Kannur District. 

 
Tender forms and other tender details  can  be  downloaded  

fromthewebsite:www.keralasidco.com 

 
TenderReferenceNo. SSE/KNR/Proc/102/2023-24 

Nameofwork Supply of HOSPITAL EQUIPMENTS 

Quantity 20NOS 

TenderValue(PAC) 397257/- 

TenderFee Rs.795/-(IncludingGST) 

EMD RS.9931/- 

Tenderpublishingdateandtime 02.03.2024.10.00AM 
Lastdateandtimeforsu
bmissionofBid 02.03.2024.2.00PM 

Bid opening date and time 11.03.24.3.30PM 

 
 

Sd/- 
 

DISTRICTMANAGER 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

 

KERALA SMALL 
INDUSTRIESDEVELOPMENTCO
RPORATION 

LTD(KERALASIDCO) 
 
 

SIDCOSALESEMPORIUMKANNUR 
Website:www.keralasidco.com 

 
 

 
TENDERS INVITED FOR 
THE FURNITURE ITEMS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 



 
 
 
 

KERALASIDCOLtd. 
(AnUndertakingofGovernment ofKerala) 

 
SIDCO SALES EMPORIUM KANNUR 
TENDERNO.SSE/KNR/Proc/102/202324 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF FURNITURE ITEMS 
 

NameofTenderer : 

 
 

Address : 
 
 

SignatureofTenderer : 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LastdateandtimeforReceiptofTenders:02.03.2024at2.00PM 
 

BidOpeningDate :11.03.2024at3.30PM 
 
 

N.B:  Tenders  are addressed to  
The DistrictManagerSIDCOSalesEmporium,Kannur 

Phone:04972700174 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 



4  

ELIGIBILITYCRITERIAOFTENDERERS 
1. The tender isi ntwobidsystemvizTechnicalandFinancial 
2. The bidder have to submit the tenders in 2 covers superscribing our tender no 

andTender name in sealed coverandshould reach this office by hand or 
throughspeed post on or before the date mentioned in the website. The Tenders 
shall besubmittedas specifiedbelow: 
COVERNO.1:TECHNICALBID 
i) Participating bidders should furnish self attested copies of all 

testimonialsalongwithBid. 
ii)  Constitutionofthefirmi.e.attestedcopyofCertificateofMSMERegistrationof 

the 
firm,UdyogAdhaarMemorandum,Memorandum&ArticlesofAssociation,Par
tnershipdeed(ifPropreitoryfirm,copyofIdentityproof,Electoralcard/Aadharca
rd-dulyattested). 

iii) The bidder should have valid KVAT registration, PAN etc. (Enclose 
selfattestedcopyofthesame). 

iv) Service Tax Registration where ever applicable (Enclose self attested 
copyofthesame). 

v)  The Tenderer shouldsignon all pages of the Tender Notice andTerms& 
Conditions and submit the same with the Technical Bid, as a token 
ofacceptance of the terms and conditions, with office seal affixed along 
withcoverone. 

vi) The bidder shall have proven experience in the supply of such items 
(Workorder copy&Completioncertificatehastobeenclosed) 

vii) The bidder shall enclose theSpecification details of the required items 
aspertender. 

viii) The EMD & Tender fee should be payableat Kerala SIDCO Ltdby 
thewayofDD. 

ix) EMD&TenderFeeexemptionisallowedforonlyMSMEunit/PSUunit 
,andunithavingudyogAadharMemorandum. 



5  

COVERNO.2:FINANCIALBID 
1.Biddersshallsubmittheirlowestofferinaseparatecover(Thebasicrateswithsplit-

upsoftax,transportation,installation,deliverycharges)shouldbeclearlymentioned. 
 
 

 
Sl. 
No 

 
Specification 

 
Quantity 

1 
 

Stethescope 
 

1 NO 

2 
 

Cotton Roll 400 Gm 
 

 25Nos 

3 Motor Pestal(big) 
 

2 Nos 
4 
 
 

Ceiling Fan( MPEX Celling Fan) 
 

7Nos 

5 Exhaust Fan 
 

5Nos 
6 "Weight Cuff(1/2 kg) 

" 
1No 
 

7 "Dumbells 
1/2 kg" 
 

1No 
 

8 "Dumbells 
3 kg" 

1No 
9  

"Tera Band 
Red" 
 

 
1No 
 

10 "Tera Band 
black" 
 

1No 
 

11 Angle excerciser 
 

1No 
12 Peg Board 

 
 
1No 

13 
 

Kindi(odu) 
 

2No 

14 "Micropor Tape(12's pack) 
I inch" 

2No 
15 Cotton Roll 400 Gm 1No 
16  

Motor Pestal(small) 
 

2No 
 

17 Gloves(latex gloves) 100 pack 4 box 



6  

 

18 Ladder( 3/4 STEP) 
 

1 no 
19 Revolving Stool(BAR CHAIR) 

 
2 Nos 

20 Plastc stool fibre 2 Nos 

21 Plastic Bucket( 10 LTR) 1 Nos 
22  

Hos Pipe 1 1/4" 
 

15 mtr 
 

23 weighing machine (Digital)(MTR) 1No 
24  

Inducion cooker(branded) 
 

1No 
 

25 "printer 
intake printer Epson 
L3210(PRINT/SCAN/COPY)" 
 

1No 
 
 

26 FRIDGE(SINGLE DOOR SMALL 165/200 
 

1No 
27 LED TV 32' 

 
3No 

28 WATER PURIFIER 2No 
29 PLASTIC BUCKET MEDIUM 10Nos 

30  
LED BULB 
 

 
4No 

31 Stethescope 
 

1No 
32 PEDICURE CHAIR&MANICURE 

 
1No 

33 FACIAL BED(KALP FACIAL BED SQARE 
 

1No 
34 HENNA CHAIR 

 
1No 

35 TABLE SHEET REXIN(MTR) 1No 
36 FACE SHIELD TRICOSCOPE 1 No 
37  

FINGER LADDER 
1 No 

38  
DHARA CHATTI 
 

1 No 

39 GOKARNAM 
 

1No 
40 DHARAPATHI STAND 1No 



7  

41 DHARAPATHI FIBER 
 

1 No 
42 KADIVASTHI RING 1 No 
43  

BLOOD VCOOLECTION CHAIR 
1 No 

44  
PLASTIC ARM CHAIR 

10No 

   



8  

 

 
SSE/KNR/Proc/102/2023-
24 

FINANCIALBID 

 

Sl. 

No 

Description QTY BidAmount 

1. Stethescope 
 

1 NO  

2 Cotton Roll 400 Gm  25Nos 
 

3   
 

 Motor Pestal(big) 2 Nos 
4   

 

 Ceiling Fan( MPEX Celling Fan) 
 

7Nos 
5 Exhaust Fan 

 
5Nos  

6 "Weight Cuff(1/2 kg) 
" 

1No 
 

 

7 "Dumbells 
1/2 kg" 
 

1No 
 

 

8 "Dumbells 
3 kg" 

1No  

9  
"Tera Band 
Red" 
 

 
1No 
 

 

10 "Tera Band 
black" 
 

1No 
 

 

11 Angle excerciser 
 

1No  

12 Peg Board 
 

 
1No 

 

13 Kindi(odu) 
 

2No  

14 "Micropor Tape(12's pack) 
I inch" 

2No  

15 Cotton Roll 400 Gm 1No  

16  
Motor Pestal(small) 
 

2No 
 

 

17 Gloves(latex gloves) 100 pack 
 

4 box  



9 
 

18 Ladder( 3/4 STEP) 
 
 

1 no  

19 Revolving Stool(BAR CHAIR) 
 

2 Nos  

20 Plastc stool fibre 2 Nos  

21 Plastic Bucket( 10 LTR) 1No 
 

 

22  
Hos Pipe 1 1/4" 
 

15 metr  

23 weighing machine (Digital)(MTR) 1No 
 

 

24  
Inducion cooker(branded) 
 

1No 
 
 

 

25 "printer 
intake printer Epson 
L3210(PRINT/SCAN/COPY)" 
 

1No  

26 FRIDGE(SINGLE DOOR SMALL 165/200 
 

1No  

27 LED TV 32' 
 

3No  

28 WATER PURIFIER 2Nos  

29 PLASTIC BUCKET MEDIUM  
10No 

 

30  
LED BULB 
 

4No  

31 Stethescope 
 

1No  

32 PEDICURE CHAIR&MANICURE 
 

1No  

33 FACIAL BED(KALP FACIAL BED SQARE 
 

1No  

34 HENNA CHAIR 1 No  

35  
TABLE SHEET REXIN(MTR) 

10 mtr  

36 FACE SHIELD TRICOSCOPE 1 No  

37  
FINGER LADDER 

1 No  

38  
DHARA CHATTI 

1 No  



1
0  

39  
GOKARNAM 
 
 

2No  

40 DHARAPATHI STAND 1No  

41 DHARAPATHI FIBER 
 

1 No  

42 KADIVASTHI RING 1 No  

43  
BLOOD VCOOLECTION CHAIR 

1 No  

44 
 

 
PLASTIC ARM CHAIR 

10No  

    

    

    

    

 

Rs……………………..(Rupees………………………………………………………… 

…………………………………………………………………………………………… 

…. 

(Bidder) 

SignatureNa

meDate 



1
1 

 

TENDERCONDITIONS 

GENERALTERMS&CONDITIONSOFTENDER 
 

1. EverytendershallbemadeinEnglish.Tendershouldbefreefromoverwriting.Allcorrectio
nsandalterationsshouldbeduly selfattestedby thetenderer.The bidders shall sign and 
seal in all pages of the TenderNotice andTenderdocuments. 

2. Tendersforwardedthroughe-mailoropencoverwillnotbeentertained. 
3. TenderssentwithouttwoCoversystemisliabletoberejected. 
4. Tendersreceivedaftertheduedatewillnotbeconsidered. 
5. Financialbidsofthosewhotechnicallyqualifiedalonewillbeevaluated. 
6. The item shall require ……. year comprehensive onsite warranty (Copy of 

thesame in letter head of firm/manufacturer has to be enclosed). Or 
ManufactureswarrantyincaseofComputer/Electronic/ElectricalItems/ 

7. In case of electronic goods/computer system and peripherals copy of the 
onsitewarrantycertificatecopyfromthemanufacturerhastobesubmittedtoCorporation. 

8. Theratesfurnishedbybiddersshallbeinclusiveofstatutoryduties,alltaxes,transportation, 
delivery and installation charges (taxes & Charges has to 
beclearlyshownseparatelyintheFinancialBid ). 

9. The successfull bidder has to execute an agreement as per the format specified 
inANNEXURE–I(AfterawardofContract) 

10. Oncethetenderhasbeenaccepted,thebidderwillbeliabletosupplytheproducts/execute 
the works to the destinations as per the Purchase/Work 
Orderwithinthetimestipulatedfordelivery. 

11. The items supplied against the tender must strictly conform to the specifications 
asprescribed in tender. If there is any variation in the specification of the 
productsuppliedthesamehastobereplaced. 

12. Theassuranceofquality,timeboundsupply,deliveryandinstallationoftheproducts/execu
tion of works at customer site will be the sole responsibility of 
thebidderandtheyshouldensurethesame. 

13. The Successful bidder onaward of Purchase order based on thetender, has 
toreturnacopyofthesametoSIDCOdulysignedandsealedastokenofacceptance. 

14. Thetender should be validfor a period of three months fromthe date of 
openingoftender 

15. Transportingofmaterialstoourcustomersitewillberesponsibilityofthesupplier and 
hence the pricesshallbe 
inclusiveoftransportationchargeswhichhastobeshownseparately. 



1
2 

 

16. An agreement has to be executed between Kerala SIDCO 
andthesuccessfulbidderwithinsevenworkingdaysafterpublishingtheAwardofcontra
ct. 

17. Bysubmittingthebiditispresumedthatthebidderhasverifiedthetenderdocuments and 
technical specification of the items in details and has quoted 
thetenderrateaccordingly. 

 
18. The bidder should agree and give an undertaking that they will give onsite 

supportthroughtheirlocaloffice/supportcentre/arrangementinKeralaandkeepitoperati
onaltillthedurationofwarranty. 

 
19. Theassuranceofquality,timebounddelivery,supplyandinstallationoftheproducts/execu

tion of works at customer site will be the sole responsibility of 
thebidderandtheyshouldensurethesame. 

 
20. The Successful bidder onaward of Purchase order based on thetender, has 

toreturnacopyofthesametoSIDCOdulysignedandsealed. 
21. The successful tenderer shall submit the agreement in stamp paper and within 

theperiodspecifiedintheletterofacceptanceofhistender/supplyorder. 
22. IfthebidderfailstohonorthePurchase/WorkOrderorfailstodelivertheproducts/executio

nofworksintime,theCorporationwillmakeitsownarrangementforsupplyingtheproducts
/executionofworksatthecostofthebidder.IftheCorporationincursany 
lossinthisaccount,theamountwillberecoveredfromthebidder. 

23. SIDCO or the ultimate customer will be doing final inspection for 
product/worksupplied/delivered and shall reject the material at the cost of supplier 
in case ofquality/specification complaint. The rejected goods are to be removed 
from supplypoint at the expense of supplier and materials should be replaced with in 
time limitasintimatedbySIDCO. 

24. Quality Complaints: Any kind of quality complaints, if noticed, will be made 
goodfromthebidder’sbillorfromanyotheramountduetothebidderfromtheCorporation 
or through other means which the Corporation thinks fit, includingRevenue 
Recovery. It is the duty of successful bidder to prove that they have notcaused any 
quality complaints of the product/execution of work, delivered to 
thecustomersoftheCorporation. 

25. The corporation will in no way indemnify against any eventualitiesarising 
outoflowqualityofproducts/work/serviceandpunishmentsbythelegal/statutoryauthorit
iesduetonegligence,wilfulactonthepartofthebidderorhisrepresentative engaged by the 
bidder. All such issues aretobe solvedby theBidderathisownrisk. 

26. Disputes: All disputes in this regard, if any,will be settled by Arbitration. 
ThevenueoftheArbitrationwillbeeitherinThiruvananthapuramorErnakulam.The 



1
3 

 

ArbitratorwillbeappointedbytheManagingDirectorofKeralaSIDCOLtd.andthelaw
will beIndianlawandlanguagewillbeinEnglish. 

27. ThosewhohavebeenterminatedorblacklistedbyGovt./KeralaSIDCOwillnotbeabletopa
rticipateinthistender. 

28. Samplesandspecimenshastobeprovidedasperthetenderrequirementwherevernecessar
y. 

29. FollowingdocumentsaretobepresentedbythesuccessfulbidderforpaymentafterSupply: 
 Triplicatesofinvoices 
 Acceptance,CompletionandDeliverycertificatehastobeproducedfromthecusto

merdepartmentwithspecificremarks. 

30. Therate offeredmustbevalidfor60days. 

31. SIDCOshallmakepaymenttosuccessfulbidderonlyaftercollectingsalesproceeds and 

deducting the service charges. No interest is 

paidtobidderforbelatedpaymentsfromcustomerdepartment. 

32. TheEarnestMoneyDepositwillnotbearanyinterest. 

33. TheManager/RegionalOperationHead,KeralaSIDCOreservestherighttoaccepto
rrejectthetender/tenderswithoutassigninganyreasonthereof. 

34. TheTenderershouldhaveMSMERegistrationwithKeralaSIDCOandhavingService
outletatKannurDistrict. 

 
Signatureofissuingauthority 

 
 

SIDCOSalesEmporium 

KakkadRoad,SouthBazar,KannurPh

:officeNo0497-

2700174Website:www.keralasidco.c

om 



10  

Tender AcceptanceForm 
 

I/We   agree   to   all   above   terms   and   conditions   of   the   Tender   No. 
………………………..andSupplyof…………………………………itemsasperthespecific
ations/drawings provided in the tender and quote the rate in financial bid of thetender. 
Name&Fulladdressofthetenderer: 
(withE-mailID&Mobilenumber) 
Detailsofitemsofferedagainsttenderwithcatalogueifany: 

 
 

Delivery 
period:……Warranty
/ShelfLife: 
OurbankdetailsprovidedbelowBa
nkName: 
Account 
No.IFSCNo. 

 
Place:
Date: 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SignatureoftheTendererwithSeal 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

From, 

………………………………… 

………………………………… 

 
To, 

TheManager 
SIDCOSalesEmporium, 
KakkadRoad,Kannur. 

BIDFORM 

 

Sir, 
Sub:……………………………………………………………………… 

 
Ref.TenderNo………………………………………………………… 



11  

1. Having examined the conditions of tender contract, the receipt of which is hereby 
dulyacknowledged, I / we, undersigned, tender specifications referred above and also 
to thesaidtermsconditions. 

2. Bid submitted by us is properly sealed and prepared so as to prevent any 
subsequentalterationandreplacement. 

3. Weunderstandthatyouarenotboundtoacceptthelowestoranybid,youmayreceive. 
4. I / We affirm that I / We have enclosed the acceptance of all terms and conditions 

andalso all brochures detailing the technical specification of the items quoted by 
me/us.Datedthis………………………..dayof ............................................... 2018 

Signatureof 
Incapacityofdulyauthorizedtosignthebidforandonbehalfof----------- 

Witness1.------------------ Witness2.------------- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FORMOFAGREEMENT 

 
AGREEMENTexecuted………………..dayof .......................................................... 2018by 

M/s.……………………………………………………………........(CalledtheContractor)and 
TheManager,SIDCO
 .......................................................................................................... onbehalfofKeralaSIDCOLi
mited.(HereinaftercalltheSIDCO) 

 
WHEREAStheContractorhastenderedforthesupplyofarticlesfortheuseoftheGovernment

 as per the Tender Notification No ................................................. dated 

…….………..publishedatwebsite:www.keralasidco.comwhichtendernotificationsshallformpa
rtofthisAgreementasifincorporatedherein. 

 
ANDWHEREAStheSIDCOhas/hasbeenpleasedtoacceptthe 

offerinrespectofthearticlementionedinthe copyoftheorderattached. 

 
ANDWHEREAStheContractorhasassecurityfortheduefulfillmentofhisobligationsunder

thisdeeddepositedRs…………………..being……………………….. 
percentoftheestimated 



12  

NOWTHESEPRESENTSWITNESSASFOLLOWS 

 
1. Thecontractorherebydeclaresthatthegoodssoldtothebuyerunderthiscontractshallbeofthebestqualityandwo

rkmanshipandshallbestrictlyinaccordancewiththespecificationsassampleandparticularscontainedintheco
pyoftheorderattachedherewithandthecontractorherebyguarantees that thesaid goodswould 
continuetoconform to thedescription 
andqualityaforesaidforaperiodofoneyearfromthedateofdeliveryofthesaidgoodstotheSIDCOandthatnotwit
hstanding the fact SIDCO may have inspected and/or approved the said good, if during theaforesaid 
periodof oneyear thesaid goods be discovered not to conform to thedescriptionandquality aforesaid or 
have deteriorated (and the decision of SIDCO in that behalf will be final 
andconclusive)SIDCOwillbeentitledtorejectthesaidgoodsorsuchportionthereofasmaybediscoverednottoc
onformtothesaiddescriptionandquality.Onsuchrejection,thegoodswillbeat theContractor’srisk,andall 
theprovisionsherein containedrelatingtorejectionof goodsetc.shall apply.Thecontractorshall, if so called 
upon todo replace thegoodsetc. or suchportionthereofas is 
rejectedbySIDCO.OtherwisetheContractorshallpay toSIDCOsuchdamagesasmayarisebyreasonof 
thebreach oftheconditionherein contained.Nothinghere 
incontainedshallprejudiceanyotherrightofSIDCOinthatbehalfunderthiscontractororotherwise. 

 
2. Request for enhancementof ratesonce accepted will not be consideredexceptwhere SIDCO 

have,priortotheactualsuppliers,expresslyagreedinwritingforanypricevariationunderspecifiedcircumstanc
es.Conditionsofsalesorotherspecialtermsandconditionsifanyprintedonthequotationsheetofthecontractoro
rattachedwithcontractor’stenderoranyotherletterorpaperfrom the contractor will not govern this 
contractnor bind SIDCO in any manner whatsoever 
unlesssuchtermshavebeenexpresslyacceptedbytheSIDCOinwriting. 

 
3. ThearticlesandquantitiestobesuppliedareasshowninthecopyoftheorderNo……………………………….

dated…………………………   Here   
withattached,whichshallbeconsideredaspartothisAgreement.Thecontractoragreestosupplythequantitiesof
thearticlesshownintheorderattheratetenderedbyhimforeacharticles/withinthetimefixed. 

 
4. Thecontractoragreesthattimeistheessenceofthiscontract. 

 
5. If the contractor defaults in the supply of all or any of the articles correctly and promptly as 

aboveSIDCOisatlibertytoprocurethesamefromelsewherewithoutcancelingthecontractasawhole.If 
SIDCO incur, in thusprocuringsuchmaterials, highercost thanthe agreedrate such excesscostmay be 
deducted by SIDCO from the Contractor’s bill or adjusted or otherwise realized from hissecurity 
deposit or recovered from him by other means. The contractor agrees that he shall not beentitled 
toclaimtheexcess,ifanyofthetenderedratesoversuchcosttoSIDCO. 

 

6. 
(a) Thecontractoragreesthatfinalpaymentwillbemadeonlyonproductionoftaxclearancecertificatesrela

tingtoSalesTaxand Incometaxbyhim. 
(b) Allpaymentstothecontractorforsupplierseffectedsatisfactorilywillbemade

 afterscrutinyofhisbills. 
I. EitherbychequesdrawnonGovernmentTreasuries. 

II. OrbyaccountpayeechequedrawnonSIDCO’sBankers. 
III. Orinthecaseofsuppliesfromabroadby Draftsorotherwiseasmaybeagreedto. 

(c) Thefirmswillproducestampedpre-receiptedinvoicesforpayments. 



13  

7. All incidentalexpenses incurred bySIDCO formakingpaymentoutside theDistrictinwhichtheclaim 
arisesshallbebornebythecontractor. 

 
8. Thecontractor shallnotassign or makeover in part orwholly thecontractor or the benefits orburdens 

thereof.The contractor shall not underlet or sublet the execution of the contract or any partthereof 
without the consent of SIDCO in writing SIDCO shall have absolute power to refuse suchconsent or 
rescind such consent (if given) at any time.The contractor shall not be relieved from 
hisobligation,dutyorresponsibilityunder this contracteven if consent to let orsublet is givenbySIDCO. 

 
9. Notwithstandingtheprovisions containedinclause4 SIDCO shallhave therightto cancel thecontractforany 

defaultonthe partofthecontractorindueperformancethereof. 

 
10. ItshallbelawfulfortheSIDCOfromandoutofanymoneysforthetimebeingpayableorduetothe contractor 

from SIDCO under this contract or otherwise to set off any loss or expense, cost 
ofdamages,sustainedorincurredbySIDCOby reasonofthecancellationofthecontract 

 
11. Thesecurity deposit shallsubject to theconditionsspecified herein bereturned to the 

contractorwithinthreemonthsaftertheexpirationofthecontract,ifthecontractorhasperformedhisobligation 
under the contract. In all cases where are guarantee for the goods supplied the 
securitydepositwillbereleasedonlyaftertheexpiryoftheguaranteeperiod. 

 
12. The contractor agrees that any communicationaddressed to him may behanded over to him or hisagent 

personally or left at his residence or place of business or may be sent by prepaid post to 
hisaddressasmentionedinthisdeed. 

 
13. ThecontractoragreesthatallsumsfoundduetoSIDCOunderorbyvirtueofthesepresentsshallbe recoverable 

from him and his properties movable and immovable under the provisions of theRevenueRecoveryAct 
forthe timebeing in forceas though they are arrearsof land revenueor inanymannerasSIDCOmaydeem 
fit. 

 
14. The contractor agrees that any sum of money due and payable to him from SIDCO shall be 

adjustedagainstanysumofmoneyduetoSIDCOfromhimunderanyothercontracts. 

15. ItismutuallyagreedthatallamountsduetoSIDCOtowarddamagesorlosefromthecontractorshallberecovered 
eitherbyinitiating revenuerecoveryproceedingsunder 
theRevenueRecoveryActofthroughthecourtsatErnakulam only. 

 
 
 
 

IN WITNESSWHERE OF THE CONTRACTOR ……………………………………. 
……………………………………………………………………………………………        (H.E. 
nameand   address   of   the   contractor   and   Shri…………………………………… 
………………………………………..   Manager/Special   Officer/Sr.Manager   SIDCO 
……………………………………………………………. For and on behalf of the 
KeralaSmall Industries Development Corporation Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram have here unto 
set theirhands.SignedsealedandDeliveredby: 



14  

SIGNATUREOFTHECONTRACTOR 
 

In thepresenceofwitnesses: 

 
1 

 
2 
Signed,sealedanddeliveredbyShri…………………………………………………………… 
Manager/Spl.Officer/Sr.Manager ………………………………………………………………. 
………………………………………………(H.E.Name&Designation)forandonbehalfofKeralaSma
llIndustriesDevelopmentCorporationLtd,Thiruvananthapuram. 

 
SIGNATUREOFTHE……………………………….. 

 
Inthepresenceofwitnesses. 

 
1. 
2. 


